Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V.9



Page No.....

da

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 336(06)2024 IPS u/s 427/436 IPC.

District: Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence:

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
15/06/2024 at 05:55 pm	One Abandoned house belonging to Kuki Community near Kuki Inn, Old Lambulane, Imphal.	15/06/2024
un a die breisen	About 300 m	e Grych et ar ero, gryckys

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant

and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

the second secon		recording information -
I L. Premchand Singh Imphal Police Station.  Unkn perso		ASI N. Lenan Singh will pse investigate the case.
OE-overleaf  IC.OC/IPS  15/06/2024  Officer-in-charge	Punishable / u/s 427/436 IPC	Am 15/6/2

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS

15/06/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur



Today i.e. 15/06/2024 at 05.55 pm, received an information that on the same day at @ 05.50 pm, a fire broke out at one abandoned house belonging to Kuki community near Kuki Inn, Old Lambulane, Imphal. Immediately, a team of Imphal West Police and fire tender vehicles rushed at the spot to douse off the fire. As a result of the fire, the first floor of the abandoned house was partially gutted by fire. However, there was no casualty. The exact cause from where the fire broke out is not known.

Hence, a suo-mottu case under FIR No. 336(06)2024 IPS u/s 427/436 IPC has been registered for investigation.

Dated/Imphal The 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

> (SI L. Premchand Singh) Imphal Police Station.

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipus